
PO Box 261021 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78426 

(361) 767-0802 • (800) 606-GYRO • Fax (361) 767-0612 

AQYEO TECHNOLOGIES INC COMfiW 

July 2, 2013 

COG Operating LLC (Concho) 
One Concho Center 
600 W. Illinois Avenue 
Midland, TX 79701 

Attn: Kanicia Castillo 

Re: Tex Mack 11 Federal Mo 118H 

Please find enclosed a copy of the survey from 0" to 5.841' ran on the above 
referenced well. 

4976° ^ ° f ftJrthBrSerViCe' p l e a s e d 0 n o t h e 8 i t a t e to call me at 800-606-

Keitn Wavelka 
Operations 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF NUECES § 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the /3^"dav 
A.D., 2013, by Keith Havelka. y 

(Ncrt^^^onExpi'M 11 Laura Ballew 
Mvj0nuoPiL"i4°2LsJ N o t a f y Public, State of Texas 



Company: COG Operating (Concho) LLC 

Lease/Well: Tejt Mack 11 Federal/No 118H 

Location: S-11 T17S R31E 

Rig Name: Silver Oak 3 

State/County: New Mesdco /Eddy 

Latitude: 32.64, Longitude: -103.85 

GRID Mpjrtti Is 0.26 Degrees East of TiwJNojrtti, 

VS-Ari: 0.00 Degrees 

W E S 

Depth Reference: RKB=17 Feet 

Depth 
FT 

fact 
Angle 
P89 

Drift 
Direction 

Peg 

DRSLLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATfOMS 
Filename: final survey ,ut 

Minimum Curvature SStetfrod 
Report Date/Time: 7/2/2013 /12:45 

Vaughn Energy Services 
Fort Worth, Teaas 

817-741-3610 
Surveyor: Tim Kaczor 

Tex Bach 11 Federal No 118H / API 30-015-51272 

TVD 
FT 

+W-S 
FT 

+E/-W 
FT 

Vertices 
Section 

FT 

Closure 
Distance 

FT 

Closure 
Direction 

Deg 

Dogleg 
Severity 
Deg/100 

0.00 
100.00 
200.00 
300.00 
400.00 

0.00 
0.47 
048 
0.42 
0.79 

0.00 
119.39 
169.66 
171.31 
197.22 

0.00 
100.00 
200.00 
299.99 
399.99 

0X0 
-0.20 
-0.82 
-1.80 
-2.62 

0.00 
0.36 
0.79 
0.92 
0.77 

0.00 
-0.20 
-0.82 
-1.60 
-2.62 

0.00 
0.41 
1.14 
1.84 
2.73 

0.00 
119.39 
136.93 
149.92 
183.64. 

0.47 
040 
0.07 
0.46 

500.00 
600.00 
700.00 
800.00 
300.00 

0.84 
0.60 
0.69 
0.53 
045 

183.29 
181.42 
180.09 
177.78 
187.31 

499.38 
598.97 
COO OS 

799.98 
899.95 

-•.01 
-6.27 
-6.39 
•7.48 
-8.30 

0.63 
0.47 
0.48 
0.48 
0.44 

-4.01 
-6.27 
•6.39 
-7.46 
-8.30 

4.05 
5.29 
641 
7.47 
8.32 

172.62 
174.88 
176.90 
178.35 
176.94 

0.20 
0.24 
0.10 
0.17 
0.11 

1000.00 
1100.00 
12G0.C0 
1300.00 
1400.00 

1500.00 
1600.00 
1700.00 
1800.00 

046 
044 
041 
0.25 
0.26 

0.32 
0.56 
0.81 
0.73 

172.64 
187.76 
176.02 
168.61 
109.19 

55.77 
46.23 
57.15 
56.80 

999.95 
099.66 
199.94 
299.94 
399.94 

499.94 
S99.94 
699.93 
799.92 

-9.08 
-8.B4 

-10.58 
-11.14 
-11.42 

-11.34 
-10.84 
-10.12 

-9.38 

044 
0.44 
042 
0.53 
0.63 

1.27 
1.88 
2.81 
3.84 

-8.08 
-8.84 

-10.58 
-11.14 
-11.42 

-11.34 
-10.84 
-10.12 
-8.38 

9.09 
9.86 

10.69 
11.15 
1145 

1141 
11.00 
10.60 
10.18 

177.20 
17742 
177.71 
177.28 
175.86 

173.59 
170.27 
18448 
157.25 

0.11 
0.12 
0.10 
0.19 
0.21 

0.27 
0.25 
0.28 
0.O9 
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Measured 
Depth 

FT 

Incl 

Deg 

Drift 
Direction 

Dog 
TVD 
FT 

•N/-8 
FT 

•E/-W 
FT 

Vertical 
Section 

FT 

Closure 
Distance 

FT 

Closure 
Direction 

Peg 

Dogleg 
Severity 
Dofl/100 

1900.00 0.64 58.07 1899.91 -8.72 4.92 -8.72 10.01 180.64 0X9 

2000.00 
2100.00 
2200.00 

-2300.00 
2400.00 

0.37 
0X6 
0.10 
0.12 = 
0.15 

32.69 
2944 
25.38 

357.43 
300.83 

1999.91 
2099.91 
2199.91 

-2299.91-
2399.91 

-8.13 
-7X9 
-7.28 
-7.07 
-8.90 

5.66 
5.88 
6.06 

•6;10 
8.88 

-8.13 
-7.59 
-7.2$ 
-7.07 
•6.90 

9.84 
9.60 
948 
9.33 -
9.13 

145.64 
14234 
140.08 

-139.22 
139.09 

0.33 
0.03 
0.26 
-0.05 
0.13 

2500.00 
2800.00 
2700.00 
2800.00 
2900.00 

0.16 
0.28 
0.46 
0.46 
0.71 

262.87 
304.38 
306.24 
309.64 
310.36 

2499.91 
2699.91 
2899.90 
2799X0 
2889.90 

-6.86 
-6.74 
-6.38 
-6.90 
-5.26 

6.74 
5.42 
4.91 
4.28 
3.61 

-6.86 
-6.74 
•6X8 
-6.90 
-5.26 

8.94 
8.66 
8.05 
7.29 
6.32 

140.05 
141 io 
14246 
144.07 
148.28 

0.10 
0.17 
0.20 
0.04 
0.26 

3000.00 
3100.00 
3200.08 
3300.00 
3400X0 

0.57 
0.S0 
0.76 
0.74 
0.89 

314.31 
309.75 
316.35 
312.26 
311.90 

2999.89 
3099.88 
3199.87 
3299.86 
3399.86 

-4.61 
-3.66 
-2.70 
-1.80 
-a 84 

Z68 
1.72 
0.66 

-0.27 
-1.33 

-4.61 
•3.66 
-2.70 
•1.80 
-0.84 

5.25 
4.05 
2.78 
1.82 
1.68 

149.25 
164.78 
166.16 
188.62 
237.81 

0.14 
0.33 
0.17 
0.04 
0.16 

.3600.00 
3800.00 
3700.00 
3800.00 
3900.00 

0.88 
0.78 
0.66 
0.60 
0.80 

310.88 
308.32 
308.76 
308.94 
306.42 

3499.84 
3599.83 
3699.82 
3799.82 
3899.81 

0.17 
1.08 
1.86 
2.62 
3.2S 

-248 
-3.68 
-4.67 
•644 
-6.41 

0.17 
1.08 
1.86 
2.62 
3.26 

248 
3.74 
4.93 
6.99 
7.19 

273.88 
288.82 
291.99 
294.84 
296.87 

0.03 
0.09 
0.13 
0.06 
0.21 

4000.00 
4100.00 
4200.00 
4300.00 
4400.00 

4600.00 
4600.00 
4700.00 
4800.00 
4900.00 

6000X0 
5100.00 
6200X0 
5300.00 
6400.00 

6500.00 
6600.00 
8700.00 

0.66 
0.68 
0.63 
042 
0.36 

0.S2 
0.33 
0.22 
0.20 
0.23 

043 
0.42 
0.42 
0.35 
0.33 

0.27 
0.37 
0.34 

293.87 
306.18 
305X7 
308.98 
306.32 

310.46 
291.01 
260.37 
303.06 
346.72 

325.48 
319.25 
313.26 
306.04 
273.92 

29649 
300.82 
301.82 

3989X0 
4099.79 
4199.79 

-4299.78 
4399.78 

4499.78 
4599.78 
4699.77 
4799.77 
4899.77 

4999.77 
6099.77 
6199.77 
5299.78 
6399.76 

5499.76 
6599.76 
5899.76 

3X6 
448 
5.12 
5,68 
6.06 

6.54 
6.93 
6.97 
7.00 
7.29 

7.80 
8.38 
8.91 
9.34 
9.64 

-7X1 
-8.51 
-9.46 

-10.19 
-10.74 

-11.33 
-11.94 
-12.38 
-12.71 
-12.90 

-13.16 
-13.81 
-14.11 
-14.63 
-16.16 

9,66 -16.68 
8.93 -16.16 

10.26 -16.69 
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3.89 
446 
6.12 
5.66 
6.06 

6.64 
6.93 
6.97 
7.00 
7.29 

7.80 
8.38 
6X1 
9.34 
9.64 

9.66 
9.93 

10.26 

846 
9X1 

10.75 
11.66 
12.33 

13.08 
13.81 
14.21 
14X1 
14.82 

15.29 
15.98 
16.89 
17X8 
17.91 

1840 
18.98 
19.59 

297X8 
297X6 
28844 
299.03 
299.44 

299.98 
300.14 
299X7 
288X4 
26948 

300.65 
301.63 
302.26 
30Z56 
302.18 

301.68 
301X9 
301.58 

0.21 
0.13 
0.08 
0.21 
0.07 

0.17 
0.24 
0.21 
0.19 
0.16 

0.23 
0.06 
0.04 
0.08 
0.19 

0.12 
0.11 
0.03 



g&asured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg 
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction ; Severity 

FT Deg Dog FT FT FT FT FT Deg • Deg/100 

5800.00 0.37 303.25 5799.76 10.59 -1731 10.69 20.21 301.61 0.03 
5841.00 0X1 326.50 6840.76 10.76 -17X9 10.76 2044 301.76 0X8 

Page 3 of 3 
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PO Box 1370 
Artesia, NM 88211-1370 

(575) 748-1288 

July 16, 2013 j 

COG, die 1 

One Concho Center 
600 W.IIIInois Ave. 
Midland, TX 79701 

RE: Tex Mack 11 Federal #118H 
785'FSL & 290'FWL 
Sec. 11, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir, 
i 

The attached Is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well. 

Chris Graham 
Drilling Superintendent 

State of New Mexico } 

Countyl.ptEddy } I 

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this i6* day of July, 2013. 



V) 

i 

Tex Mack 11 Federal #118H 

Date Depth Dev/lncl Dir/Azm 

6/19/2013 | 275 0.10 
6/19/2013 i 412 0.70 
6/19/2013 1 621 0.80 
6/21/2013 867 0.90 
6/21/2013 • 1110 0.30 
6/21/2013 \ 1380 0.40 
6/22/2013 Ii 1629 0.50 
6/22/2013 I 1865 0.50 
6/23/2013 , 2179 0.50 
6/24/2013 2429 0.40 
6/24/2013 2678 0.60 
6/24/2013 i| 2928 0.70 
6/25/2013 !; 3396 0.50 
6/25/2013 5 3677 0.80 
6/26/2013 4584 0.20 
6/26/2013 i 4834 0.50 
6/26/2013 : 5084 0.30 
6/27/2013 : 5336 0.60 
6/27/2013 ; 5 5 8 6 0.40 
6/28/2013 5980 6.50 92.90 
6/28/2013 ! 6011 10.20 94.40 
6/28/2013 6043 13.90 93.70 
6/28/2013 6075 17.60 92.90 
6/29/2013 ! 6106 20.90 92.20 
6/29/2013 6137 24.10 92.90 
6/29/2013 6168 27.10 94.40 
6/29/2013 - 6199 29.70 96.00 

6/29/2013 I 6230 32.60 97.30 

6/29/2013 I 6262 35.80 98.70 
6/29/2013 6293 38.60 99.70 
6/29/2013 '[ 6324 41.10 100.20 
6/29/2013 , 6355 43.50 101.00 
6/29/2013 . 6386 46.50 101.30 
6/29/2013 ;i 6418 49.60 101.40 
6/29/2013 j! 6449 52.20 101.70 

6/29/2013 " 6480 55.30 101.70 

6/29/2013 6511 58.20 101.50 

6/29/2013 6542 61.20 101.20 
6/29/2013 6573 64.40 100.50 

6/30/2013 6604 67.60 100.00 

6/30/2013 6635 70.70 99.50 

6/30/2013 6666 73.40 99.50 

6/30/2013 ; 6729 80.20 100.10 

Page 1 of 2 



Date Depth Dev/lncl DIr/Azm 

6/30/2013 ;> 6760 84.00 100.00 
7/1/2013 j 6812 89.66 100.10 
7/1/2013 ' 6998 89.90 98.80 
7/1/2013 : 7093 92.20 93.90 
7/1/2013 7186 92.10 93.50 
7/1/2013 ' 7280 92.60 93.30 
7/1/2013 7374 91.80 94.50 
7/2/2013 7469 92.00 94.20 
7/2/2013 7562 90.10 94.90 
7/2/2013 7655 90.00 95.20 
7/3/2013 : 7749 90.00 95.30 
7/3/2013 • 7843 89.50 95.20 
7/3/2013 7937 89.30 95.20 
7/3/2013 8030 90.70 95.00 
7/5/2013 8217 91.00 94.40 
7/5/2013 i 8311 90.90 93.90 
7/5/2013 | 8404 91.20 93.30 
7/5/2013 ' 8498 91.60 92.50 
7/7/2013 , 8780 91.70 93.20 
7/7/2013 , 8965 90.90 93.30 
7/8/2013 9246 90.90 94.70 
7/8/2013 !• 9340 91.90 93.90 
7/8/2013 ' 9433 90.40 94.10 
7/9/2013 J 9527 90.60 94.40 
7/9/2013 9621 89.30 93.70 
7/9/2013 9715 88.60 93.40 
7/9/2013 ;; 9809 90.10 94.00 
7/9/2013 ; 9902 90.00 92.90 

7/10/2013 ; 9996 91.20 93.00 
7/10/2013 10090 91.50v 93.70 
7/10/2013 10183 91.30 93.40 
7/11/2013 10276 91.70 95.40 
7/11/2013 ;i0370 91.50 95.50 
7/11/2013 10464 91.50 95.90 
7/11/2013 10558 91.00 95.90 
7/11/2013 10651 89.90 95.80 
7/11/2013 .10754 90.10 95.20 
7/11/2013 1̂0847 89.80 95.00 

.1 
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COG Operating LLC 
Eddy County, New Mexico (NAD 27 NME) 
Tex Mack 11 Federal 
#118H 
OH/Job #1310722 

Survey: Phoenix MWD Survey 

Phoenix Final Survey Report 
12 July, 2013 

PHOENIX 
TECHNOIOOY SERVICBS 



Phoenix Technology Services 
Phoenix Final Survey Report PHOENIX 

TicnNoiaov i t tv ic t l 

iComsaay-. 
Prufocfe 
Stic: 

Wok 

WeCbora: 

} Design: 

C 0 3 OfWisttdD LLC 
Eddy*County,?Now Mexico (NAD 27 HUE) 

DutModtH Fedoml 

OH/Jot) 013'0722 

Sirvoys(SllvorOQk3) 

L M ^ Ce~orclnnta Rsforaneo: 
TVD Koforonca: 
KO Rattan nea: 
North Raforenoa-. 
Survey CcIcubBsn Ubthod: 
DabbviP 

iyy«a«M8H 
KB 3941 OOusft (Sliver Oak 3) 
KB (B 3041 OOusR (SIVor Oak 3) 
Qrtd 
Mhilmum Curvature 

.OCR DB 

Project Eddy Coiflfy, Now Mexico (NAD 27 NME) 

Map aysUxn: US State Plane 1827 (Exact solution) 
Geo Datum: NAD 1627 (NADCON CONUS) 
Map Zona: New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Moan Sea Level 

] 8KB Tex Mack 1*1 Federal 

I Sits Position: 
>. From: 
: Position Uncertainty: 

Northing: 

Map Uniting: 

0 00 usft Slot Radius: 

671.073 20 m n Latitude: 

649,227.70 usft Longitude: 

13-3/16" Qrid Convergence: 

32' 50'38.119164 N 

103'50'50 801882 W 

0.28 * 

#118H 

•HAS 

•E/-W 

i Position Uncertainty .: 

0 00 USD Northing: 

0.00 ustt Enothlfl: 

0.00 u i f l WeBheed Elevation: 

671,073.20 usft : Latitude: 

649,227,70 usfl Longitude: 

usfl Ground Laval: 

32' 50* 38.119184 N 

103'50' SO 801882 W 

3.923.00 Utfl 

Woofo? . - , : * . . \ " " OH/ j c? rm i67Z2" * » " W > ' 

MffifjnotlcDk 

[Design 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 

Vertical aSsft*): ' 

nSoaM Hems 

IGRF2010 14 

Sample Dots Oocnnntton 

h 
Dtp Anglo 

n 
06/12/13 

Surveys (SMver Oak 3) j , . , 

.0 Phooo: 

" Depth From (TVD) 

, U I ^ to! 
0.00 ' 

7.52 

(urmj __(u*-., _ _;lmm 

ACTUAL 

sSsl 
0,00* 

He On Depth: 

003 

60.86 

Plola Bu-reih 
(nT) 

46,756 

000 

Direction 

r> 
64 95 

j 8urvey,?i-ogiBin 
i t lBSistt lMll l l 

07(12/13 

(uaflj 

20000 

To 
(usft) Survry (WollBora) 

6.841.00 VES Gyro (OK/Joo s i 310722) 

Tool Hams Doscrlptlon 

VES-ISCWSA-OYRO-3 Btaxlal SemUConl Gyro 
5,617.00 10.921.00 Phoenix MWD Survey (OH/Job 01310722) MWD MWD • Standard 

~ „ 

rvey Rilllllifif 
KD 

(BDtt) 
Ino 

n 
AH (azimuth) WB !•»•> leiw" 

(uafl) wmm. 
-16 03 

V.Beo 

(JSft) 
DLoa 

C/IOOuoRJ 

5,841.00 0 31 326.50 5.840.76 10.76 
wmm. 
-16 03 " * " " • " -18.69 ' "o.oo" 

5 lT I«5 'n to VES Oyro" 
5.917.00 , 070 4070 5.918.75 1179 AIM -18.75 090 

' First Phoenix MWD Survey 
' 5,946 00 310 6570 5,94874 11 SO 

; < 
-16 as" -17.76 829 

5.980 00 8 50 92.90 5.979 62 11.48 -14.26 -15.20 11,12 

6,011 00 : 10.20 94.40 6,01029 11.18 -9 77 -10.70 11 88 

6.043 00 : 1360 63 70 8.041 56 10.71 -3.11 -4 02 11.57 

8.075 00 17,60 92 90 8,07237 10.22 558 466 11,58 

8,108,00 20.90 92 20 6,101 83 9.77 1577 14.87 10.87 

6,137.00 24.10 92 80 6,130 27 924 27 82 2672 10.38 

0V12/13 1:A 1.13AM I Page 2 COMMSS 5000.1 Bvlti 56 

,i 



Phoenix Technology Services 
Phoenix Final Survey Report P H O E N I X 

riciutoioer IHVJCI' 

OMnpcny: 

eits-

VMUnra: 
Design: 

Survey 

'COG Operating LLC 
Eddy Couiiy. Now Mexico (NAD 27 NME) 
Tea Mads 11 Fodoral 
S118H 
OH/Job S1310T22 
Surveys ISKvur Csh 3) 

.iLosai Co-ont'iub) Rcferonotr 

TVD RofonmcBi 
MD Reference: 
fSefth Rebnirsai 

Ouprey Cdcubtton Methods 

iDatsbssa: 

WononsH 
KB Q 3841 OOuofl (SHvc Oak 3) 
KB @ 3941 OOuzft (Silver Oak 3) 

'Grid 
iMa-Amum Curvature -

*?QCR!DB 

Ins 

n 
Az! IflJdmuth) 

n 
TVD 
(uaft) 

WB 
(usftj 

E7W 
(usft) 

V.Boo 
(usB) 

DLcg 
f/IOfhioft) 

8,188 00 ' 27 1C 84,40 6.158 22 6.37 4068 4011 8,80 i. 

8,199 00 : 29.70 96 00 6,18548 703 5568 54 85 8.74 

8.23000 32 60 97,30 6.21202 5,18 7159 70.87 8.60 

8,282 00 ., 35,80 98 70 8.238 46 265 8839 86 63 1030 

6,293 00 38 60 99 70 8,283 17 -035 107,89 107 52 9 24 

6,32400 . 41.10 100 20 6,288 87 -378 127.48 127 31 8.13 

8,355 00 4350 101,00 8,309.80 -762 147,96 148,07 7,83 

6,388 00 ,': 4650 101 30 6,331 82 •1189 16948 169 66 8,70 

6,416 00 j. 48.60 101 40 6.353 20 -16.55 19280 193 50 868 

6,449,00 ; 52 20 101,70 8,37275 -21.37 218 38 217.40 8 42 

6,460 00 55 30 10170 8,391,08 -26,43 24084 24222 10 00 

8,51100 ; 5820 101.50 8,406 08 -3165 26823 287.97 8.37 

6,542 00 • 61 20 101,20 8,423.72 -38.81 29247 284,57 8.71 

8,573 00 64 40 100.50 6,437.88 -42 10 31655 321.99 10,52 

8.604.00 1 67.60 100 00 6,450.48 -47.14 347.41 350.18 10,43 

8,636 00 : 7070 96 50 6,481.68 -52.20 37666 379.98 9 60 

8,687 00 » 73.40 6650 8.471.43 -57.07 405,97 406.38 671 

8,696 00 I 76 90 99 70 8.476.38 -62.08 435S1 43924 11.31 

8,72600 j! 60 20 100.10 8.485 53 -87,29 48543 469 60 10.72 

8,765 00 , 64,00 100.00 6,490 48 -73 51 500,54 505.01 10,58 

8,761.00 j 85,90 68.90 6,491.69 -76 26 51623 520 88 11 88 

B.812 00 ,, 89 0Q 100.10 6.493 26 -81.84 548.73 551.73 10 02 

6.843,00 9050 69,80 6.483,40 -86.99 577,28 58262 4 83 

8,674.00 9060 99.50 6,493.10 •9219 807.62 61351 102 

6.805,00 60 30 99 60 8,492 66 -87:33 636.36 64441 1,02 

8 998 00 68 90 66.60 8,49270 -112 20 730,19 737,15 0.66 

7.09300 ] 92.20 83.60 6,480 95 -12271 82458 63207 570 

7,16600 62 10 93.50 6,467 47 -128 70 917.30 924 86 044 

7,260 00 92,60 93.30 6.483 81 -134 27 1,011 08 1.018,87 0 57 

7.374 00 91 80 94,50 6.480 00 -140 66 1.104.77 1,112,76 1.53 

7.486 00 92 00 S4 20 6,476 65 -14788 1,199 44 1.207.73 038 

7.58200 ,' 6010 94.60 8.475.15 -155 24 1,29213 1,300.70 2 18 

7,8S500 • 90 00 B5.2D 6,475,07 -183.43 1.364 77 1,393,70 0.34 

7,746.00 90 00 95.30 8,475,07 -172.03 1.478,37 1,487,70 0.11 

7,843,00 f 89 50 9520 8.47546 -180.63 1,571,98 1.561,70 0.54 

7,937,00 89 30 95.20 6.47646 -169 15 1,665 56 1.675.69 021 

8,030 00 90 70 95 00 6,476 46 -197 41 1,758 21 1,766 89 1,52 

8,123 00 6070 94,30 6,47533 -204.95 1,850,90 1.861.86 0,75 

8,217.00 91.00 94,40 6,473.63 -212.08 1,944 62 1,855,87 0.34 

6,311,00 90.90 83.60 6.472 37 -21688 203838 2.049,64 D M 

8.404 00 ; 91,20 63.20 8,470 67 -224,64 2131,16 2.14260 062 

8.498 00 61 SO 82.50 6,488 37 -22931 272502 2736.51 066 

8,582 00 ' 8270 92 80 6.464 85 -233,48 2,31688 2.330.36 1.16 

8,888 00 * 91,80 93 10 6,461 32 -238 18 2.412 87 2,424 23 1:28 
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' TICHNO10CV U k y j C I I 

Compcny. COO Opemuno LLC 
>rsjaet Eddy County. Now Mailco (MAO 27 NVE) 
] Bits: TraMaok 11 Fodoral 
WoC 0H8H 

Wcflboro: OH/Jota 01310722 

. Design: 8urvsys (SHvar Oak 3) 

Lrxwl Co-ordWicto Rehronce-
TVD Rofsronao: 
MD Rotor-meet 
Nortl Ri/jrcntc: 
Sirrvey.Ceruilstlon AMhed-
Dt taboos: 

W»IIB118H 

KB ® 3041 00u>* (Sftor Ook 3) 

KB ® 3941 OOuit (SUvor Oak 3) 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 
OCR OB 

I Ourvoy 

MD Ins AH (eztmuth) TVD N/8 uVW V Cos DLog 
(iisR) D (usfQ (USft) ( j i t ) (•-JR) r/IOOu-rft) 

8,780 00 

• 
81.70 83.20 6.456 61 -24333 2.508.49 2516.14 0,15 

6.873 00 61.80 93,80 8,455.88 •249 00 2,589 27 2,811.08 088 

6,965.00 90.90 83.30 8,453 44 -2S4.70 2,691.07 2.703.01 1.22 

6,058.00 6950 83.80 6.453.12 -260.53 2.783.88 2,795.98 1.84 

9,15200 90.40 64.80 8,453,20 -287,50 2,67762 2.689,97 1 21 

9.246.00 90.90 84.70 8,452,13 -275,12 2,971.31 2,983.B8 0,54 

9.340,00 91,60 93,90 6,446.64 -262.17 3,06501 3,077.83 1.38 

9.433 00 80,40 84.10 8,447.87 •26865 3,157.76 3,170,69 1.63 

6,527.00 90 60 94.40 8,447,15 -285 62 3,251 SO 3,264.88 0.36 

9,821.00 68 30 93.70 8.447,23 -302,26 3,345.28 3,358.87 1.57 

9,715.00 66 60 93.40 6,448 98 -308,06 3,439.07 3.452 82 0,61 

9,806 00 80.10 94.00 6.450,02 -314.14 3,53288 3,548,78 1.72 

9,902.00 80,00 92,80 6.448,94 -318.74 3,825,89 3,638.78 1.18 

9,988.00 91,20 83,00 6,446 86 -324.58 3,719 56 3,733 89 1.28 

10.086 00 91.50 93.70 6,449.79 -326.85 3.811 38 3,82563 063 

10,181.00 91.30 93.40 8444.52 -335.71 3,904 17 3,816.58 0,38 

10,278,00 91,70 95.40 6,442 03 -342.89 3.998 65 4.013.53 215 

10,370,00 •; 91.50 95.50 6,438,40 -351.92 4,092.36 4,107.48 0.24 

10,484,00 : 61 50 95.90 6.438.84 -36125 4,185.88 4,201.45 043 

10,556.00 '! 91.00 95,80 6.434.89 -370.91 4,278 37 4,295.42 0.53 

10.651,00 

•! 
69.90 85,60 8,434.18 -380 39 1 4.371.88 4,38840 1.19 

10,748,00 90.10 8520 6,434.16 -38949 4,488 45 4,463.40 0.67 

10.639,00 1 69.60 95 00 6.434.24 -39776 4,558 06 4.576.40 0.39 

10,921,00 !' 89,60 95 00 6.434.53 -404.61 4,840,77 4.856.40 0;0C 

, ; 
Survey ArneAxAma 

. - - -

• -- •-• - -
Meaaurod 

Depth 
( jsn) 

Vortlea! 
Dopth 
(usft) 

Local Coard'fwtoo 
•N/-8 tBAW 
(usft) (usR) 

5,841,00 
5,817.00 

10,636.00 
10,621,00 

SAHl.76 
5.918 75 
6,434.24 
6.434.53 

1076 
11.26 

-397.78 
-404 81 

• 18.03 
-17,84 

4.55808 
4,640,77 

Tie-in to VE8 Gyro 
First Phosnfc MWD Survoy 
Last Phoenix MWD Survoy 
Projection to TD 
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